FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



101927871

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Г

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO:01-TBR-083

PATENTS ONLY

	<u></u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOSEVALDO R. FERNANDEZ	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
3. Nature of conveyance:	City. CLEVELAND State. OHO 23p. 1111
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new appl., A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO 726/2001 WHED1 00000086 050275 10023605 DO NOT USE TO	 B. Patent No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42) \$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. PAUL S. RULON Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprisi	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 17-17-0 Date
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	is portion

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commonts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Tradernark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20301. Express mail label number ET454469844US

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012396 FRAME: 0814

Attorney Docket No.: 01-TBR-083

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Josevaldo Roberto Fernandez have invented certain improvements in:

RECORDED: 12/17/2001

DOUBLE ACTING SYNCHRONIZER		
for which application for Letters Patent in the United States v Serial Numberand,	was made onas Application	
WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION , a corporation organiz having its principal place of business at Eaton Center , 1111 desirous of acquiring an interest therein;		
insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said application	resents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON clusive right in the United States of America and all recification executed by me on the said application, to here on, as soon as it is known, Serial No.: of the United States therefor;) said invention, all to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON all representatives, to the full end of the term for which me would have been held by me had this Assignment of execute all instruments or documents required or a Letters Patent of the United States of America and all use of protecting title to the said invention or Letters or other compensation than that above set forth; and	
MUCIC LEITE DE BARDOSI (DASÉ ANGELO CALASTROI	Inventor Signature, Josevaldo Roberto Fernandez	

PATENT REEL: 012396 FRAME: 0815